KPI/SLA Service Area KPI/SLA description Target 

1 Delivery of 
goods 

All items of hardware and software 
to be delivered in accordance with 
the delivery schedule outlined in 
section 7.1 

100% 

2 Service 
Delivery 

Access to support twenty four (24) 
hour, seven (7) days a week, three 
hundred and sixty five (365) days a 
year (Excluding bank holidays) 

98% 

The Requirement 

Item No. Product Code SAN Storage Description Qty. 

1  HUS 150 Storage Array 2 

2  HUS 150 Controllers 4 

3 10119339-1 Hitachi HUS 600GB SAS 10K RPM HDD 290 

4  3TB SAS 7.2K RPM Hard Disk Drives LFF 104